Status:	This is the	original	version	(as it was	originally made).	This
item of	legislation	is curren	tly only	available	in its original for	mat

STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2020 No. 295

EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION

EDUCATION, NORTHERN IRELAND

The Education (Student Fees and Support) (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2020

Made - - - - Ist December 2020

Coming into operation in accordance with regulation 1

The Department for the Economy(1), in exercise of the powers conferred by Articles 3 and 8(4) of the Education (Student Support) (Northern Ireland) Order 1998(2) and Articles 4(8) and 14(4) of the Higher Education (Northern Ireland) Order 2005(3), makes the following Regulations.

⁽¹⁾ Formerly the Department for Employment and Learning; see Article 6(1)(c) of the Departments (Transfer of Functions) Order (Northern Ireland) 2016 (S.R. 2016 No. 76).

⁽²⁾ S.I. 1998/1760 (N.I. 14). Article 3 was amended by the Learning and Skills Act 2000 (c.21), section 147(3)(a) and (b), the Student Loans (Amendment) Act (Northern Ireland) 2001, (c.2 (N.I.)), s.1(1), the Income Tax (Earnings and Pensions) Act 2003 (c.1), Schedule 6, the Finance Act 2003, (c.14), s. 147(4), the Higher Education (Northern Ireland) Order 2005, (S.I. 2005/1116 (N.I. 5)), Articles 11 and 12 and the Schedule, and by the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Regulated Activities) (Amendment) (No.2) Order 2013, (S.I. 2013/1881), Schedule 1.

⁽³⁾ S.I. 2005/1116 see Article (2) for definitions of "the Department", "prescribed" and "regulations".